JUL-19-06 WED 12:18 PM

FAX NO.

	Docket No.: PPC-4073US2			
NM PTO-1605 (Modified) RECORDATION FO av. 03 01) 413 No. 6651-0027 (co.p. 5/31/2002) PATENT	RM COVER SHEET Reviously U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SONLY RECORDED Patent and Trademark Office REEI/FRAME: 017799/0798			
	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	o: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Noah P. Montena	Name: John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🗋 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 6176 East Molloy Road			
Security Agreement Change of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
S Other Corrective -Change of Name Doc to	City: East Syracuse State: NV ZIP: 13057			
Assignment of Assignor's Interest Execution Date: 06/05/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🗵 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/424,646 Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗀 Yes 🖾 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Customer Number 5409	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Addross:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:				
	19-0513			
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
BO NC	DT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document. Jonathan M. Madsen_Reg, No.: 55,419	07/18/2006			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including COVO	r sheet, attachments, and document:			

700276492

;

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 14 REEndrit 0479644 RAME: 0246

			-28-2006		
lactronic Version v1.1 lyleshoot Version v1.1			3244760		
SUBMISSION TYPE	TYPE: NEW AS		SNMENT		1.01 (yr
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE O	F NAME Assign	ment of Assig	mors
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			IN1	erest
		Name		Execution Dute	
Mr. Noah P. Monlei	12			06/05/2006	<u> </u> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
RECEIVING PARTY	10ATA				
Name:	John Mozzal	John Mozzalingua Associates, Inc.			
Street Address:		6176 East Molloy Road			
Chy:	······································	East Syracuse			
Skalo/Country:					
Postal Code:	13057-0278				ಷ್ಟು ಜನ ್ಮ ಮಾ
PROPERTY NUME	Eits Total: 1				
Factoria	/ Тура		Number		
Application Number: 11424		11424646			<u>_</u>
CORRESPONDEN					<u> </u>
Ver Manufact	(518)2 vill be sent via () (518) . pgaid: nne: Schm 22 Ce	20-1857 <i>S Mail When the fax</i> 220-1850 a@lplawusa.com elser, Olsen & Walts ntury Hill Drive, Suit m, NEW YORK, 121	e 302		
ATTORNEY DOC	KET NUMBER:	PPC-407	3US2		
			<u> </u>		

.

<u>.</u>,

JUL-19-06 WED 12:19 PM

FAX NO.

P. 05

Docket No.; PPC-4073US2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Noah P. Montena, have invented certain improvements in a:

COMPRESSION CONNECTOR AND METHOD OF USE

And whereas, John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 6176 East Molloy Road, East Syracuse, NY 13057-0278 (hereinafter called PPC), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PPC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the Inventions set forth in said applications to PPC, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that PPC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by PPC.

Noah P. Montena, Inventor

Signature

Dated: 6.506

PATENT REEL: 017964 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 07/19/2006